SECTION 98.4-2 INTENSITY OF USE REGULATIONS shall be 
amended as follows:

Every lot or tract of land on which there is erected a two-family or a 
multiple dwelling unit shall have a minimum width of fifty (50) feet at the 
building line and an area of not less than four thousand three hundred 
fifty-six (4,356) square feet per family, except that the area regulation 
shall not apply to dormitories, fraternities, or sororities where no cooking 
is done in individual rooms or apartments.
Every lot on which there is erected a building for any other use permitted

[...]

SECTION 104.4-2 INTENSITY OF USE shall be amended as follows:

SECTION 104.4-2 Every lot or tract of land on which there is erected a 
two-family  dwelling or a multiple dwelling shall have a minimum width 
of fifty (50) feet at the building line and an area of not less than four 
thousand three hundred fifty-six (4,356) square feet per family, except that
the area regulation shall not apply to dormitories, fraternities or sororities 
where no cooking is done in individual rooms or apartments. Every lot on 
which there is erected a building, or any other use permitted in the ”E”